TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson-Doppler Lumber Company		05/28/2004	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornerstone Specialty Wood Products, LLC	
Street Address:	10179 Wayne Avenue	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	45215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1917971	RESINDEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch
Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street
Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-1758

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore D. Lienesch
Signature:	/theodore d lienesch/
Date:	09/09/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0982

900031770

Total Attachments: 4 source=RESINDEKAssign#page1.tif source=RESINDEKAssign#page2.tif source=RESINDEKAssign#page3.tif source=RESINDEKAssign#page4.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson-Doppler Lumber Company, having a place of business at 3320 Llewellyn Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohlo 45233 ("Assignor"), was the sole and exclusive owner of the marks RESINDEK (U.S. Reg. No. 1,917,971), ACRYSEAL (U.S. Reg. No. 1,919,138), XTREME and EXTRA, all for or relating to mezzanine floors (collectively the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, on or about May 28, 2004, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest to the Trademarks to Cornerstone Specialty Wood Products, LLC, having a place of business at 10179 Wayne Avenue Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 ("Assignee") via the attached Trademark Assignment, and wishes to further memorialize said assignment;

AND THEREFORE KNOW BY ALL MEN THESE PRESENT, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby affirms that it transferred to Assignee nunc pro tune as of May 28, 2004 all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all associated rights to sue and recover for past or present infringement of the Trademarks.

Johnson-Doppler Lumber Company

By: Complete Coppler

Printed Name: DONALD E. DOPPLER

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective this <u>28</u> day of May, 2004, between Johnson-Doppler Lumber, having its principal place of business at 3320 Llewellyn Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45223 ("Assignor") and Cornerstone Specialty Wood Products, LLC, having its principal place of business at Wayne Avenue, in Cincinnati, Ohio ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns any and all trademark rights, including common law rights, related to: i) the trademark RESINDEK for "non-metal mezzanine floor covering panels made primarily of composite material," as evidenced by U.S. Registration No. 1,917,971, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A; ii) the trademark ACRYSEAL for "protective coating for mezzanine floor," as evidenced by U.S. Registration No. 1,919,138, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit B; iii) the trademark XTREME for or related to mezzanine floors; and iv) the trademark EXTRA for or related to mezzanine floors (collectively, "The Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to transfer The Trademarks to Assignee, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right title and interest in and to The Trademarks, including all common law rights associated with The Trademarks

Signed at Cincinnati, in the County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, this 2822 day of May, 2004.

Johnson-Doppler Lumber

Name! Donald Doppler

Title: President

COUNTY OF Hamilton) ss

On this Danday of Nau, 2004, before me personally appeared Donald Doppler, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

SEAL

Em ###!gnment.apd

Int. Cl.: 19

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 12, 33 and 50

Reg. No. 1,917,971

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Sep. 12, 1995

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

RESINDEK

JOHNSON-DOPPLER LUMBER (ORIO CORPO-RATION)

O BOX 23077

DEEKMAN AND FRICKE ROAD

LINCINNATI, OH 452230077

FOR: NON-METAL MEZZANINE FLOOR PANELS MADE PRIMARILY OF COMPOSITE

MATERIAL IN CLASS 19 (U.S. CLS. 1, 12 33 AND 30).
FIRST USE 4-18-1094; IN COMMERCE 4-18-1994

SER. NO. 74-567,836, FILED 8-30-1994.

VIVIAN MICZNIK FIRST, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int. Cl.: 2

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

Prior U.S. Cls.: 6, 11 and 16

Reg. No. 1,919,138

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Sep. 19, 1995

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

ACRYSEAL

4-18-1994.

JOHNSON-DOPPLER LUMBER (OHIO CORPO-RATION) P. O. BOX 23077 BEEKMAN AND FRICKE RUAD **CINCINNATI, OH 452230077**

SER. NO. 74-568,376, FILED 9-1-1994.

FOR: PROTECTIVE COATING FOR MEZZANINE FLOORS, IN CLASS 2 (U.S. CLS. 6, 11 AND 16).

VIVIAN MICZNIK FIRST, EXAMINING AT-TORNEY

FIRST USE 4-18-1994; IN COMMERCE